
THE 2010 NESCAC CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

October 30  Hamilton College Golf Course 

 

                              MENS RACE - 8K 

                Results by Leone Timing & Results Services 

                            www.leonetiming.com 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                                  YEAR                                     MILE 

   PLACE  PTS NAME                PLACE  SCHOOL                    TIME    PACE   

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

       1    1 Peter Kosgei        SR  1  Hamilton College         26:06.8  5:16  

       2    2 Michael Schmidt     JR  1  Middlebury College       26:22.0  5:19  

       3    3 Josephat Koima      JR  2  Williams College         26:22.8  5:19  

       4    4 Will Yochum         SR  2  Amherst College          26:23.0  5:19  

       5    5 Michael LeDuc       FR  1  Connecticut College      26:23.2  5:19  

       6    6 Devin Dilts         SR  3  Bates College            26:31.4  5:21  

       7    7 Greg Krathwohl      FR  2  Middlebury College       26:36.6  5:22  

       8    8 Coby Horowitz       FR  3  Bowdoin College          26:37.8  5:22  

       9    9 Jack Davies         SO  1  Middlebury College       26:38.4  5:22  

      10   10 Tully Hannan        FR  4  Bates College            26:38.9  5:22  

      11   11 Matt Rand           SO  2  Tufts University         26:39.1  5:22  

      12   12 Steve Corsello      SR  4  Amherst College          26:42.6  5:23  

      13   13 Doug Wright         JR  3  Connecticut College      26:43.2  5:23  

      14   14 Colin Ogilvie       JR  4  Bowdoin College          26:46.4  5:24  

      15   15 Jack Terrett        SR  5  Middlebury College       26:47.1  5:24  

      16   16 Wade Davis          SO  3  Williams College         26:48.8  5:24  

      17   17 Charlie Lang        SR  6  Wesleyan University      26:52.0  5:25  

      18   18 Ford Smith          JR  5  Williams College         26:53.2  5:25  

      19   19 Jeff Ragazzini      SR  7  Tufts University         26:53.9  5:25  

      20   20 Skyler Cummins      SO  4  Wesleyan University      26:55.3  5:25  

      21   21 Matt Katz           SR  8  Wesleyan University      26:55.4  5:25  

      22   22 Liam Cassidy        FR  5  Tufts University         26:55.5  5:25  

      23   23 Anthony Raduazo     JR  6  Williams College         26:55.8  5:26  

      24   24 Bryan Marsh         SO  5  Wesleyan University      26:55.8  5:26  

      25   25 Kyle Marks          SO  6  Tufts University         27:01.2  5:27  

      26   26 Tyler Andrews       SO  7  Tufts University         27:03.4  5:27  

      27   27 Scott McArthur      JR  7  Tufts University         27:04.5  5:27  

      28   28 Sean Colligan       JR  8  Bates College            27:05.0  5:27  

      29   29 Samuel Seekins      FR  6  Bowdoin College          27:07.6  5:28  

      30   30 Shawn Mulcahy       SR  9  Connecticut College      27:08.1  5:28  

      31   31 Jamie Lawrence      JR  9  Wesleyan University      27:08.4  5:28  

      32   32 Ben Wallis          FR  7  Tufts University         27:10.3  5:28  

      33   33 Andrew Wortham      SO  8  Bates College            27:10.8  5:29  

      34   34 Mark Springel       JR 10  Williams College         27:12.2  5:29  

      35   35 Henry Koster        FR  8  Williams College         27:12.5  5:29  

      36   36 Scott Rodilitz      SO  9  Williams College         27:13.7  5:29  

      37      Jack Fitzhenry      JR 11  Williams College         27:22.2  5:31  

      38   37 Eric Kimball        SO 10  Bates College            27:25.3  5:31  

      39   38 Tommy Ross          FR  9  Trinity College          27:32.0  5:33  

      40   39 Nick Saba           FR 10  Bowdoin College          27:33.1  5:33  

      41   40 Tom Esponnette      SR 10  Bates College            27:34.2  5:33  

      42   41 James Grebey        JR 12  Hamilton College         27:34.3  5:33  

      43   42 Dan Scully          JR 13  Trinity College          27:35.0  5:33  

      44      Chris Brunnquell    SR 11  Tufts University         27:35.2  5:33  

      45   43 John McGrail        SR 12  Amherst College          27:35.7  5:34  

      46   44 Graham Pearsall     SO 11  Bates College            27:36.1  5:34  

      47   45 Nate Sans           FR 11  Middlebury College       27:38.2  5:34  

      48      Sam Haney           SO 12  Tufts University         27:39.1  5:34  

      49      Ken Whitney         SO 13  Bates College            27:40.8  5:35  

      50   46 Charles Berdahl     SR 13  Bowdoin College          27:44.0  5:35  
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      51   47 Devon Lynch         SR 14  Hamilton College         27:45.0  5:35  

      52   48 Samuel Epstein      SR 15  Bowdoin College          27:47.7  5:36  

      53   49 Matthew Hillard     JR 14  Bowdoin College          27:49.5  5:36  

      54      Andrew Shapero      FR 12  Tufts University         27:49.7  5:36  

      55      Scott Longwell      JR 15  Bowdoin College          27:50.5  5:37  

      56      James Boeding       FR 13  Bowdoin College          27:51.0  5:37  

      57      Andrew Gaidus       SR 16  Williams College         27:51.7  5:37  

      58   50 Scott Bickard       SR 17  Hamilton College         27:52.5  5:37  

      59   51 Brendan Powers      SR 18  Trinity College          27:52.8  5:37  

      60   52 Donny Dickson       SR 19  Middlebury College       27:54.1  5:37  

      61   53 Nat Nelson          SR 20  Middlebury College       27:55.7  5:38  

      62      Dan Franck          SR 21  Williams College         27:59.4  5:38  

      63   54 Ben Cunkelman       SR 22  Colby College            27:59.9  5:38  

      64   55 Andy Maguire        SR 23  Colby College            28:03.0  5:39  

      65      Jason Rapaport      SR 24  Williams College         28:03.9  5:39  

      66      Connor Rose         JR 16  Tufts University         28:05.2  5:40  

      67   56 Seth Hafferkamp     JR 17  Wesleyan University      28:05.5  5:40  

      68      James LePage        SO 14  Bates College            28:07.9  5:40  

      69   57 Chris Halladay      JR 18  Colby College            28:08.0  5:40  

      70   58 Dillon Buckley      SO 15  Amherst College          28:09.3  5:40  

      71   59 Alec Jolicoeur      FR 14  Wesleyan University      28:10.4  5:41  

      72      Jeff Colt           FR 15  Middlebury College       28:13.0  5:41  

      73   60 Matthieu Nadeau     JR 19  Colby College            28:14.3  5:41  

      74      Sam Goodwin         FR 16  Tufts University         28:15.0  5:41  

      75      Stan Berkow         SR 25  Bowdoin College          28:15.6  5:42  

      76      Will Stafstrom      JR 20  Bowdoin College          28:16.2  5:42  

      77   61 Luke Doherty Munro  SO 16  Colby College            28:17.7  5:42  

      78   62 Tom Letourneau      SO 17  Colby College            28:18.6  5:42  

      79   63 Tim Murtagh         SO 18  Connecticut College      28:21.4  5:43  

      80      Peter Gurney        SR 26  Bates College            28:22.4  5:43  

      81      Mike Martin         FR 17  Bates College            28:23.1  5:43  

      82   64 Patrick Grimes      SO 19  Amherst College          28:23.8  5:43  

      83      Sam Miller          JR 21  Middlebury College       28:25.7  5:44  

      84      Taylor Sundali      SO 20  Middlebury College       28:26.4  5:44  

      85   65 Teddy Harrington    SR 27  Trinity College          28:27.8  5:44  

      86   66 Jack Seaver         SR 28  Amherst College          28:30.3  5:45  

      87   67 John Williams       SO 21  Colby College            28:30.7  5:45  

      88      Max LaBerge         FR 18  Williams College         28:34.2  5:45  

      89      Brian Desmond       SO 22  Colby College            28:36.4  5:46  

      90   68 Colin Gallant       JR 22  Connecticut College      28:37.3  5:46  

      91      Julian Applebaum    SO 23  Wesleyan University      28:39.3  5:46  

      92   69 Gus Greenstein      FR 19  Amherst College          28:43.2  5:47  

      93      Anders Samuelson    JR 23  Bowdoin College          28:45.3  5:48  

      94   70 Ben Wheatley        SR 29  Trinity College          28:47.7  5:48  

      95      Austin Cotant       SO 24  Wesleyan University      28:50.0  5:49  

      96   71 Brenner Green       JR 24  Connecticut College      28:52.4  5:49  

      97   72 Robert Woodworth    JR 25  Hamilton College         28:54.8  5:49  

      98      Anthony Lee         SO 25  Middlebury College       28:57.6  5:50  

      99      Andrew Erskine      SO 26  Amherst College          28:59.4  5:50  

     100   73 Andrew Duarte       SO 27  Connecticut College      29:02.8  5:51  

     101      Patrick Hebble      SO 28  Middlebury College       29:05.2  5:52  

     102      Ross Peterson       SO 29  Connecticut College      29:11.8  5:53  

     103      Travis Cohoon       SR 30  Amherst College          29:15.1  5:54  

     104   74 Peter Gallucci      FR 20  Trinity College          29:16.5  5:54  

     105      Kevin Hanley        SR 31  Amherst College          29:21.1  5:55  

     106      Justin Rouse        JR 26  Colby College            29:23.7  5:55  

     107   75 William Cha         SO 30  Trinity College          29:24.8  5:56  

     108      Alec Jacobson       JR 27  Amherst College          29:27.9  5:56  

     109   76 Dylan Thayer        SO 31  Hamilton College         29:28.0  5:56  

     110      Ben Taska           SR 32  Bates College            29:32.7  5:57  



     111      Matthew Cloherty    FR 21  Colby College            29:33.5  5:57  

     112      Alvaro Morales      FR 22  Amherst College          29:38.4  5:58  

     113   77 Sam Dupuis          SO 32  Hamilton College         29:46.0  6:00  

     114      Mike Langley        SO 33  Colby College            29:47.0  6:00  

     115      Brendan Sheehan     SR 33  Wesleyan University      29:50.2  6:01  

     116      Wesley Halstead     SR 34  Trinity College          29:52.5  6:01  

     117      Hoitt MacAllister   JR 28  Connecticut College      29:55.3  6:02  

     118      Robert Hayden       FR 23  Hamilton College         29:57.4  6:02  

     119      Dylan Nisky         FR 24  Colby College            30:07.0  6:04  

     120      Zak Malik           FR 25  Wesleyan University      30:10.8  6:05  

     121      Kirby Neaton        FR 26  Wesleyan University      30:14.8  6:06  

     122      Tristan Cole        SO 34  Connecticut College      30:17.9  6:06  

     123      Daniel Bruzzese     JR 29  Hamilton College         30:33.1  6:09  

     124      James Ricker        SO 35  Hamilton College         31:22.8  6:19  

     125      Colin Greaney       JR 30  Trinity College          32:30.8  6:33  

     126      Dan Keating         SR 35  Hamilton College         32:38.9  6:35  

     127      Pat Meyers          SO 36  Connecticut College      33:16.6  6:42  

 

                                TEAM SCORES 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

  1.    78  Middlebury College        (26:48.5  134:02.3) 

======================================== 

  1      2  Michael Schmidt        JR    26:22.0 

  2      7  Greg Krathwohl         FR    26:36.6 

  3      9  Jack Davies            SO    26:38.4 

  4     15  Jack Terrett           SR    26:47.1 

  5     45  Nate Sans              FR    27:38.2 

  6   ( 52) Donny Dickson          SR    27:54.1 

  7   ( 53) Nat Nelson             SR    27:55.7 

 

  2.    94  Williams College          (26:50.6  134:12.8) 

======================================== 

  1      3  Josephat Koima         JR    26:22.8 

  2     16  Wade Davis             SO    26:48.8 

  3     18  Ford Smith             JR    26:53.2 

  4     23  Anthony Raduazo        JR    26:55.8 

  5     34  Mark Springel          JR    27:12.2 

  6   ( 35) Henry Koster           FR    27:12.5 

  7   ( 36) Scott Rodilitz         SO    27:13.7 

 

  3.   103  Tufts University          (26:54.7  134:33.1) 

======================================== 

  1     11  Matt Rand              SO    26:39.1 

  2     19  Jeff Ragazzini         SR    26:53.9 

  3     22  Liam Cassidy           FR    26:55.5 

  4     25  Kyle Marks             SO    27:01.2 

  5     26  Tyler Andrews          SO    27:03.4 

  6   ( 27) Scott McArthur         JR    27:04.5 

  7   ( 32) Ben Wallis             FR    27:10.3 

 

  4.   113  Wesleyan University       (26:57.4  134:46.9) 

======================================== 

  1     17  Charlie Lang           SR    26:52.0 

  2     20  Skyler Cummins         SO    26:55.3 

  3     21  Matt Katz              SR    26:55.4 

  4     24  Bryan Marsh            SO    26:55.8 

  5     31  Jamie Lawrence         JR    27:08.4 

  6   ( 56) Seth Hafferkamp        JR    28:05.5 

  7   ( 59) Alec Jolicoeur         FR    28:10.4 



 

  5.   114  Bates College             (26:58.3  134:51.4) 

======================================== 

  1      6  Devin Dilts            SR    26:31.4 

  2     10  Tully Hannan           FR    26:38.9 

  3     28  Sean Colligan          JR    27:05.0 

  4     33  Andrew Wortham         SO    27:10.8 

  5     37  Eric Kimball           SO    27:25.3 

  6   ( 40) Tom Esponnette         SR    27:34.2 

  7   ( 44) Graham Pearsall        SO    27:36.1 

 

  6.   136  Bowdoin College           (27:09.8  135:48.9) 

======================================== 

  1      8  Coby Horowitz          FR    26:37.8 

  2     14  Colin Ogilvie          JR    26:46.4 

  3     29  Samuel Seekins         FR    27:07.6 

  4     39  Nick Saba              FR    27:33.1 

  5     46  Charles Berdahl        SR    27:44.0 

  6   ( 48) Samuel Epstein         SR    27:47.7 

  7   ( 49) Matthew Hillard        JR    27:49.5 

 

  7.   179  Connecticut College       (27:26.7  137:13.2) 

======================================== 

  1      5  Michael LeDuc          FR    26:23.2 

  2     13  Doug Wright            JR    26:43.2 

  3     30  Shawn Mulcahy          SR    27:08.1 

  4     63  Tim Murtagh            SO    28:21.4 

  5     68  Colin Gallant          JR    28:37.3 

  6   ( 71) Brenner Green          JR    28:52.4 

  7   ( 73) Andrew Duarte          SO    29:02.8 

 

  8.   181  Amherst College           (27:26.9  137:14.4) 

======================================== 

  1      4  Will Yochum            SR    26:23.0 

  2     12  Steve Corsello         SR    26:42.6 

  3     43  John McGrail           SR    27:35.7 

  4     58  Dillon Buckley         SO    28:09.3 

  5     64  Patrick Grimes         SO    28:23.8 

  6   ( 66) Jack Seaver            SR    28:30.3 

  7   ( 69) Gus Greenstein         FR    28:43.2 

 

  9.   211  Hamilton College          (27:38.7  138:13.4) 

======================================== 

  1      1  Peter Kosgei           SR    26:06.8 

  2     41  James Grebey           JR    27:34.3 

  3     47  Devon Lynch            SR    27:45.0 

  4     50  Scott Bickard          SR    27:52.5 

  5     72  Robert Woodworth       JR    28:54.8 

  6   ( 76) Dylan Thayer           SO    29:28.0 

  7   ( 77) Sam Dupuis             SO    29:46.0 

 

 10.   266  Trinity College           (28:03.1  140:15.3) 

======================================== 

  1     38  Tommy Ross             FR    27:32.0 

  2     42  Dan Scully             JR    27:35.0 

  3     51  Brendan Powers         SR    27:52.8 

  4     65  Teddy Harrington       SR    28:27.8 

  5     70  Ben Wheatley           SR    28:47.7 

  6   ( 74) Peter Gallucci         FR    29:16.5 

  7   ( 75) William Cha            SO    29:24.8 



 

 11.   287  Colby College             (28:08.6  140:42.9) 

======================================== 

  1     54  Ben Cunkelman          SR    27:59.9 

  2     55  Andy Maguire           SR    28:03.0 

  3     57  Chris Halladay         JR    28:08.0 

  4     60  Matthieu Nadeau        JR    28:14.3 

  5     61  Luke Doherty Munro     SO    28:17.7 

  6   ( 62) Tom Letourneau         SO    28:18.6 

  7   ( 67) John Williams          SO    28:30.7 

 

 

THE 2010 NESCAC CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

October 30  Hamilton College Golf Course 

 

                             WOMEN'S RACE - 6K 

                Results by Leone Timing & Results Services 

                            www.leonetiming.com 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                                  YEAR                                     MILE 

   PLACE  PTS NAME                PLACE  SCHOOL                    TIME    PACE   

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

       1    1 Jennifer Gossels    SO  1  Williams College         22:13.8  5:58  

       2    2 Colette Whitney     FR  1  Middlebury College       22:23.2  6:01  

       3    3 Maddie Hubbell      FR  2  Middlebury College       22:26.1  6:02  

       4    4 Annie Dear          SO  2  Williams College         22:29.4  6:02  

       5    5 Ali Simeone         SO  3  Amherst College          22:33.2  6:03  

       6    6 Claire McIlvennie   JR  1  Middlebury College       22:47.7  6:07  

       7    7 Katie Rominger      FR  3  Middlebury College       22:55.5  6:09  

       8    8 Hannah Meier        JR  2  Middlebury College       22:56.3  6:10  

       9    9 Carolyn Baskir      FR  4  Bowdoin College          22:59.3  6:10  

      10   10 Amy Tortorello      SO  4  Colby College            22:59.9  6:11  

      11   11 Lauren Goldstein-Kr JR  3  Williams College         23:00.8  6:11  

      12   12 Amy Wilfert         SR  1  Tufts University         23:02.4  6:11  

      13   13 Chelsea Ward-Waller JR  4  Middlebury College       23:07.9  6:13  

      14   14 Melissa Sullivan    JR  5  Amherst College          23:13.2  6:14  

      15   15 Lilly Fisher        SO  5  Tufts University         23:24.9  6:17  

      16   16 Kathleen Durante    SR  2  Williams College         23:26.1  6:18  

      17   17 Christina Meade     SR  3  Williams College         23:26.3  6:18  

      18   18 Amanda Lee          SR  4  Middlebury College       23:27.9  6:18  

      19      Addie Tousley       SO  6  Middlebury College       23:29.3  6:18  

      20   19 Celeste Berg        SO  7  Williams College         23:31.4  6:19  

      21   20 Liza Schalch        JR  6  Amherst College          23:31.5  6:19  

      22   21 Chiara Del Piccolo  FR  5  Williams College         23:31.9  6:19  

      23   22 Berol Dewdney       SO  8  Colby College            23:32.0  6:19  

      24   23 Tori Sosnowski      FR  6  Amherst College          23:32.5  6:19  

      25   24 Julia Mark          SO  9  Wesleyan University      23:35.9  6:20  

      26      Cate Brown          JR  7  Middlebury College       23:36.7  6:20  

      27      Emily Attwood       FR  7  Middlebury College       23:39.3  6:21  

      28      Emily Barreca       FR  8  Williams College         23:39.7  6:21  

      29   25 Emma Linhard        SR  5  Colby College            23:40.6  6:22  

      30      Margo Cramer        JR  8  Middlebury College       23:44.7  6:23  

      31      Sophia Spring       SR  6  Middlebury College       23:46.3  6:23  

      32   26 Hallie Schwab       SR  7  Amherst College          23:49.2  6:24  

      33   27 Olivia Mackenzie    SO 10  Bowdoin College          23:50.2  6:24  

      34   28 Abby Barker         FR  9  Tufts University         23:51.3  6:24  

      35   29 Mercedes Taylor     SR  8  Amherst College          23:52.5  6:25  

      36   30 Claire Dunn         SO 11  Colby College            23:53.3  6:25  

      37   31 Christina Wong      SR  9  Amherst College          23:53.3  6:25  

      38   32 Alicia Fannon       FR 10  Bates College            23:53.9  6:25  
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      39   33 Christina Argueta   SR 10  Bowdoin College          23:54.9  6:25  

      40      Leslie Blackshear   FR 11  Williams College         23:55.8  6:26  

      41   34 Meredith FitzPatric SR 11  Hamilton College         23:58.6  6:26  

      42   35 Lauren Creath       FR 12  Tufts University         24:00.0  6:27  

      43   36 Grace Kerr          SR 12  Bowdoin College          24:00.4  6:27  

      44      Sarah Daly          SO 12  Amherst College          24:01.7  6:27  

      45   37 Kerri Leonhardt     SR 13  Bates College            24:02.0  6:27  

      46   38 Jenny Monsulick     FR 13  Bates College            24:04.2  6:28  

      47   39 Libby Lazare        FR 14  Wesleyan University      24:04.6  6:28  

      48      Angie Epifano       FR 15  Amherst College          24:04.7  6:28  

      49   40 Anna Ackermann      JR  9  Bowdoin College          24:05.2  6:28  

      50   41 Katherine Connolly  FR 16  Colby College            24:05.4  6:28  

      51   42 Allison Rigby       FR 17  Colby College            24:07.8  6:29  

      52   43 Meg Ogilvie         FR 18  Bates College            24:08.3  6:29  

      53   44 Layne Schwab        SO 13  Colby College            24:09.6  6:29  

      54   45 Yasmine White       SR 14  Bowdoin College          24:11.0  6:30  

      55   46 Lindsay Paiva       JR 10  Connecticut College      24:11.4  6:30  

      56      Ceci Davis-Hayes    SR 15  Williams College         24:12.5  6:30  

      57   47 Sarah White         SR 16  Wesleyan University      24:14.6  6:31  

      58   48 Jess Levin          SR 17  Wesleyan University      24:15.0  6:31  

      59   49 Tess Crain          JR 11  Wesleyan University      24:18.2  6:32  

      60      Keri Lambert        SO 14  Amherst College          24:21.8  6:33  

      61   50 Reagan Aylmer       JR 12  Trinity College          24:22.3  6:33  

      62      Lauren Almeida      SO 15  Amherst College          24:24.8  6:33  

      63   51 Anya Price          JR 13  Tufts University         24:27.5  6:34  

      64   52 Chelsea Gordon      SO 16  Trinity College          24:28.0  6:34  

      65   53 Jennifer Mitton     SR 18  Bates College            24:32.6  6:35  

      66   54 Melanie Monroe      SO 17  Tufts University         24:34.1  6:36  

      67      Brianne Mirecki     FR 19  Williams College         24:37.0  6:37  

      68      Olivia Delia        JR 14  Williams College         24:38.6  6:37  

      69   55 Lindsay Cullen      SO 18  Bates College            24:39.4  6:37  

      70   56 Nellie Triedman     SO 19  Wesleyan University      24:39.6  6:37  

      71   57 Laura Peterson      FR 20  Tufts University         24:40.4  6:38  

      72   58 Katlin Mock         JR 15  Trinity College          24:41.8  6:38  

      73   59 Emily Potter        JR 16  Hamilton College         24:42.2  6:38  

      74   60 Annie Penfield-Cyr  SO 20  Trinity College          24:44.9  6:39  

      75   61 Melissa DellaTorre  FR 21  Bowdoin College          24:47.9  6:40  

      76   62 Abby King           SR 19  Hamilton College         24:48.4  6:40  

      77      Brittany Colford    SO 21  Colby College            24:50.9  6:40  

      78      Madelena Rizzo      FR 22  Bowdoin College          24:52.2  6:41  

      79   63 Kallie Nixon        FR 23  Bates College            24:53.7  6:41  

      80   64 Brianna Parsons     FR 24  Wesleyan University      24:57.1  6:42  

      81      Holly Jacobson      SR 20  Bowdoin College          25:00.8  6:43  

      82   65 Kerry Dermody       JR 17  Connecticut College      25:03.8  6:44  

      83      Rosie Keogh         SO 22  Wesleyan University      25:05.1  6:44  

      84      Madeleine Carey     FR 25  Tufts University         25:06.7  6:45  

      85   66 Sara Scheineson     JR 18  Hamilton College         25:12.6  6:46  

      86   67 Chiara Pandolfi     SR 21  Connecticut College      25:14.3  6:47  

      87   68 Erin West           SR 22  Hamilton College         25:15.3  6:47  

      88      Christy Loftus      SR 23  Tufts University         25:16.9  6:47  

      89      Laura Newcomb       SR 24  Bowdoin College          25:19.4  6:48  

      90   69 Roxanne Makoff      JR 19  Hamilton College         25:19.9  6:48  

      91      Mary Sypek          SO 23  Tufts University         25:21.1  6:48  

      92      Lisa Reedich        SO 24  Bates College            25:22.3  6:49  

      93   70 Eva Hunt            SR 25  Hamilton College         25:22.6  6:49  

      94      Morgan Lingar       SO 25  Colby College            25:23.1  6:49  

      95      Mira Carey-Hatch    FR 26  Bates College            25:27.3  6:50  

      96      Sophie Weaver       FR 27  Colby College            25:29.0  6:51  

      97      Elodie Reed         SO 26  Amherst College          25:30.8  6:51  

      98      Claire Cannon       SO 27  Colby College            25:32.7  6:52  



      99      Chloe Lalonde       SO 28  Wesleyan University      25:33.5  6:52  

     100      Alex Alberto        SR 26  Bates College            25:37.5  6:53  

     101      Emily Heckman       SO 29  Hamilton College         25:39.9  6:54  

     102      Maddy Gunter        SR 27  Hamilton College         25:41.5  6:54  

     103      Hannah Zimmerman    SO 30  Wesleyan University      25:44.4  6:55  

     104      Claire Conway       FR 28  Wesleyan University      25:46.3  6:55  

     105      Hannah Lyons        FR 29  Hamilton College         25:50.5  6:56  

     106   71 Katie Beers         SO 31  Connecticut College      25:51.9  6:57  

     107      Robyn St. Laurent   JR 20  Colby College            25:52.9  6:57  

     108   72 Ally Bonito         JR 21  Connecticut College      25:55.3  6:58  

     109   73 Kelsey Taylor       SR 28  Connecticut College      25:58.2  6:58  

     110   74 Bridget Tevnan      FR 30  Trinity College          26:06.2  7:01  

     111   75 Michelle Wesley     SO 32  Connecticut College      26:06.9  7:01  

     112      Grace Glynn         FR 31  Connecticut College      26:13.6  7:03  

     113      Winnie Chelengat    SO 33  Bates College            26:17.3  7:04  

     114      Claire Palmer       FR 32  Wesleyan University      26:19.1  7:04  

     115      Jennifer Yih        SR 29  Tufts University         26:20.7  7:04  

     116      Rachel Cackett      SO 34  Hamilton College         26:25.5  7:06  

     117      Chloe Bourne        SR 30  Bates College            26:28.6  7:07  

     118      Jessica Fenton      FR 33  Tufts University         26:35.6  7:08  

     119      Porcher Molly       SO 35  Bowdoin College          26:37.1  7:09  

     120   76 Genevieve Quinn     JR 22  Trinity College          26:40.9  7:10  

     121      Allie Gurney        FR 34  Hamilton College         26:43.5  7:11  

     122      Molly Pistrang      SO 36  Connecticut College      27:14.7  7:19  

     123   77 Monika Pandzic      FR 35  Trinity College          27:23.7  7:21  

     124      Reha Goyetche       FR 36  Bowdoin College          27:44.3  7:27  

     125      Julianne Fowler     JR 23  Connecticut College      28:05.5  7:33  

     126      Libby Maret         JR 24  Connecticut College      28:56.1  7:46  

     127      Dasily Letendre     SO 37  Trinity College          30:29.4  8:11  

     128      Julianne McDonough  FR 37  Trinity College          33:16.9  8:56  

 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

                                TEAM SCORES 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

  1.    26  Middlebury College        (22:41.8  113:28.8) 

======================================== 

  1      2  Colette Whitney        FR    22:23.2 

  2      3  Maddie Hubbell         FR    22:26.1 

  3      6  Claire McIlvennie      JR    22:47.7 

  4      7  Katie Rominger         FR    22:55.5 

  5      8  Hannah Meier           JR    22:56.3 

  6   ( 13) Chelsea Ward-Waller    JR    23:07.9 

  7   ( 18) Amanda Lee             SR    23:27.9 

 

  2.    49  Williams College          (22:55.3  114:36.4) 

======================================== 

  1      1  Jennifer Gossels       SO    22:13.8 

  2      4  Annie Dear             SO    22:29.4 

  3     11  Lauren Goldstein-Kral  JR    23:00.8 

  4     16  Kathleen Durante       SR    23:26.1 

  5     17  Christina Meade        SR    23:26.3 

  6   ( 19) Celeste Berg           SO    23:31.4 

  7   ( 21) Chiara Del Piccolo     FR    23:31.9 

 

  3.    88  Amherst College           (23:20.0  116:39.6) 

======================================== 

  1      5  Ali Simeone            SO    22:33.2 

  2     14  Melissa Sullivan       JR    23:13.2 



  3     20  Liza Schalch           JR    23:31.5 

  4     23  Tori Sosnowski         FR    23:32.5 

  5     26  Hallie Schwab          SR    23:49.2 

  6   ( 29) Mercedes Taylor        SR    23:52.5 

  7   ( 31) Christina Wong         SR    23:53.3 

 

  4.   128  Colby College             (23:38.3  118:11.2) 

======================================== 

  1     10  Amy Tortorello         SO    22:59.9 

  2     22  Berol Dewdney          SO    23:32.0 

  3     25  Emma Linhard           SR    23:40.6 

  4     30  Claire Dunn            SO    23:53.3 

  5     41  Katherine Connolly     FR    24:05.4 

  6   ( 42) Allison Rigby          FR    24:07.8 

  7   ( 44) Layne Schwab           SO    24:09.6 

 

  5.   141  Tufts University          (23:45.3  118:46.1) 

======================================== 

  1     12  Amy Wilfert            SR    23:02.4 

  2     15  Lilly Fisher           SO    23:24.9 

  3     28  Abby Barker            FR    23:51.3 

  4     35  Lauren Creath          FR    24:00.0 

  5     51  Anya Price             JR    24:27.5 

  6   ( 54) Melanie Monroe         SO    24:34.1 

  7   ( 57) Laura Peterson         FR    24:40.4 

 

  6.   145  Bowdoin College           (23:46.0  118:50.0) 

======================================== 

  1      9  Carolyn Baskir         FR    22:59.3 

  2     27  Olivia Mackenzie       SO    23:50.2 

  3     33  Christina Argueta      SR    23:54.9 

  4     36  Grace Kerr             SR    24:00.4 

  5     40  Anna Ackermann         JR    24:05.2 

  6   ( 45) Yasmine White          SR    24:11.0 

  7   ( 61) Melissa DellaTorre     FR    24:47.9 

 

  7.   203  Bates College             (24:08.2  120:41.0) 

======================================== 

  1     32  Alicia Fannon          FR    23:53.9 

  2     37  Kerri Leonhardt        SR    24:02.0 

  3     38  Jenny Monsulick        FR    24:04.2 

  4     43  Meg Ogilvie            FR    24:08.3 

  5     53  Jennifer Mitton        SR    24:32.6 

  6   ( 55) Lindsay Cullen         SO    24:39.4 

  7   ( 63) Kallie Nixon           FR    24:53.7 

 

  8.   207  Wesleyan University       (24:05.7  120:28.3) 

======================================== 

  1     24  Julia Mark             SO    23:35.9 

  2     39  Libby Lazare           FR    24:04.6 

  3     47  Sarah White            SR    24:14.6 

  4     48  Jess Levin             SR    24:15.0 

  5     49  Tess Crain             JR    24:18.2 

  6   ( 56) Nellie Triedman        SO    24:39.6 

  7   ( 64) Brianna Parsons        FR    24:57.1 

 

  9.   289  Hamilton College          (24:47.5  123:57.1) 

======================================== 

  1     34  Meredith FitzPatrick   SR    23:58.6 

  2     59  Emily Potter           JR    24:42.2 



  3     62  Abby King              SR    24:48.4 

  4     66  Sara Scheineson        JR    25:12.6 

  5     68  Erin West              SR    25:15.3 

  6   ( 69) Roxanne Makoff         JR    25:19.9 

  7   ( 70) Eva Hunt               SR    25:22.6 

 

 10.   294  Trinity College           (24:52.7  124:23.2) 

======================================== 

  1     50  Reagan Aylmer          JR    24:22.3 

  2     52  Chelsea Gordon         SO    24:28.0 

  3     58  Katlin Mock            JR    24:41.8 

  4     60  Annie Penfield-Cyr     SO    24:44.9 

  5     74  Bridget Tevnan         FR    26:06.2 

  6   ( 76) Genevieve Quinn        JR    26:40.9 

  7   ( 77) Monika Pandzic         FR    27:23.7 

 

 11.   321  Connecticut College       (25:15.4  126:16.7) 

======================================== 

  1     46  Lindsay Paiva          JR    24:11.4 

  2     65  Kerry Dermody          JR    25:03.8 

  3     67  Chiara Pandolfi        SR    25:14.3 

  4     71  Katie Beers            SO    25:51.9 

  5     72  Ally Bonito            JR    25:55.3 

  6   ( 73) Kelsey Taylor          SR    25:58.2 

  7   ( 75) Michelle Wesley        SO    26:06.9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


